502414576 07/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| JEREMY R. COOPER | 02/15/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | APPLIED PRECISION, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1040 12TH AVENUE NORTHWEST |
| City: | ISSAQUAH |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98027 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13979098 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7324578463

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 609-514-6351

 Email:
 melissa.leck@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

Address Line 1: 800 CENTENNIAL AVENUE Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PF1151 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MELISSA LECK |
| Signature: | /MELISSA LECK/ |
| Date: | 07/10/2013 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=PF1151 PCT Assignment#page1.tif source=PF1151 PCT Assignment#page2.tif source=PF1151 PCT Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030770 FRAME: 0974

340.00 13979098

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I,

(1) Jeremy R. Cooper of Issaquah, Washington

for good and valuable consideration have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Applied Precision, Inc. having an office and a place of business at 1040 12th Avenue NW, Issaguah, Washington 98027 US. its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in my/our International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the **Patent Office of Sweden** as Receiving Office (RO/SE). entitled LIGHT-SCANNING SYSTEMS, designating all Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, for the grant of every kind of protection available and, where applicable, for the grant of both regional and national patents; [identified as International Patent Application PCT/SE2011/051602, filed 29 December 2011, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations. extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore]; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of Applied Precision, Inc. its designee, or in my/our names at Applied Precision, Inc., or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues. reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and important of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030770 FRAME: 0975 limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

61/434,557 application no. United States country 20 January 2011 filing date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the aboveidentified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to Applied Precision, Inc. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Applied Precision, Inc.</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Applied Precision, Inc.</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of <u>Applied Precision</u>, <u>Inc.</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>Applied Precision</u>, <u>Inc.</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of <u>Applied Precision</u>, <u>Inc.</u> under this Assignment, including the execution delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNORS

INVENTOR 1

Signature: Jerephy R. Cooper

Date: FEB. 15, 2012

State of WASHINGTON

County of LING

Before me personally came the

Before me personally came the above-named <u>Jeremy R</u>. <u>Cooker</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth on this <u>15th</u> day of <u>FENNLOUL</u>, 2012.

Seal



Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/10/2013